COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 10of 9
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-1 3-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xli, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action  |Funding Source From Change To
MFL Fed Maximum Fund Limitation (Federal Allotment) 100% Fed $324341252 | $5160000 8329501252

AFP Federal Estimated Cost (AFP) 100% Fed $3422,312.52 | ($12730000) |$3.295,012.52

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation of OARS request for 105" AW to cover shortfall in FY 13 salaries.

2. ACTION: Return signed modification to MNPR-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. See Modification requirements for Air Guard FY 13 Air Base Security Agreement dated 7August15.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 13 with updated attachment.

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

6. As FY2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW YO@:
BY:

PATRICK A. MURP
Major General, NYARNG

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 247 e TS oae % 5Y 18

APPROVED AS TZ?EGAL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: {‘”’2/50»}" el g, lal BY: ; .azi{ D T~
Counsel Robért G. Conway, (j ﬁNLA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, MAJ, JA, NYARNG

Dater Jﬁ‘{e’g’f 20 /¢ Date: },fi;? b, 2015




August 2009 v.01

g. Unit Exercises, Inspections and Assessments: SCA personnel will support organizational exercises,
inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix.

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with 1AW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fuifilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2010: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$3,116,120.18 $3,1186,120.18

2. Fiscal Year 2011: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$2,978,654.33 $2,978,654.33

Approved KA $ 1,000.00 IKA Obligated $1,000.00

3. Fiscal Year 2012: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$2,640,146.77 $2,840,148.77

4. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$3,295,012.52 $3,295,012.52

5. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

W912PQ-13-2-1023 5



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-13

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2-1023 AS OF:
MOD 4 - 105th OARS 8/7/2015
CURRENT MOD CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 811,500.00 - 811,500.00
100% FEDERAL SRM -
TOTAL FEDERAL 811,500.00 - 811,500.00
¥ AFP: $811,500.00 ¥ 3
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 1,009,700.00 1,009,700.00
100% FEDERAL SRM .
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,009,700.00 - 1,009,700.00
RPN _;W T A ﬁ.mmw LY : -
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 439,712.52 - 43971252
100% FEDERAL SRM )
TOTAL FEDERAL 439,712.52 . 439,712.52
: AFP: $439,712.52
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 982,500.00 51,600.00 1,034,100.00
100% FEDERAL SRM .
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR e
TOTAL FEDERAL 982,500.00 S\ \eo 4 1,034,100.00
. AFP: $1,034,100.00 1,161,400.00 (127,300.00) 1,034,100.00
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL 3 3,243,412.52 51,600.00 3,295,012.52
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM - - =
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR . - -
TOTAL FEDERAL 3,243,412.52 51,600.00 3,295,012.52
AFP Total: $3,295,012.52 3,422,312.52 ~ {127,300.00) 3,205,012.52




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-13
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER We12PQ-13.3-1023
uoo . : ___ASOF: 8372015

et e & u»'\-\

5-, K. | NEW ALLOTMENT -
1,034,100.00

1 certfy that the adjustments shown above ars true and cormect Any and ail changes“'m made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATFACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Lt Col Sean Murphy
Flight ..

SIGNATURE OF COMPTRQ$#hisadest be delegated down lavel)
DATE:

-



